
2017 CFL STATISTICS

    REGULAR SEASON STANDINGS  ·  TO CFL WEEK #1

EAST DIVISION G W L T Pct Pts Strk PF PA WEST DIVISION G W L T Pct Pts Strk PF PA

1 Toronto 1 1 0 0 1.000 2 W1 32 15 1 Edmonton 1 1 0 0 1.000 2 W1 30 27

2 Montréal 1 1 0 0 1.000 2 W1 17 16 2 Calgary 1 0 0 1 .500 1 T1 31 31

3 Ottawa 1 0 0 1 500 1 T1 31 31 3 Winnipeg 0 0 0 0 0 0 03 Ottawa 1 0 0 1 .500 1 T1 31 31 3 Winnipeg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Hamilton 1 0 1 0 .000 0 L1 15 32 4 Saskatchewan 1 0 1 0 .000 0 L1 16 17

5 BC 1 0 1 0 .000 0 L1 27 30

 TOTALS 4 2 1 1 .625 5 95 94  TOTALS 4 1 2 1 .375 3 104 105

EAST VS EAST G W L T Pct Pts PF PA WEST VS WEST G W L T Pct Pts PF PA

1 Toronto 1 1 0 0 1.000 2 32 15 1 Edmonton 1 1 0 0 1.000 2 30 27

2 Ottawa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 Calgary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Montréal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 Winnipeg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0p g

4 Hamilton 1 0 1 0 .000 0 15 32 4 Saskatchewan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 BC 1 0 1 0 .000 0 27 30

EAST VS WEST G W L T Pct Pts PF PA WEST VS EAST G W L T Pct Pts PF PA

1 Montréal 1 1 0 0 1.000 2 17 16 1 Calgary 1 0 0 1 .500 1 31 31
2 Ottawa 1 0 0 1 .500 1 31 31 2 BC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Hamilton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 Winnipeg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Toronto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 Edmonton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Saskatchewan 1 0 1 0 .000 0 16 17

HOME RECORDS G W L T Pct Pts PF PA AWAY RECORDS G W L T Pct Pts PF PA

1 Montréal 1 1 0 0 1.000 2 17 16 1 Edmonton 1 1 0 0 1.000 2 30 27
2 Toronto 1 1 0 0 1.000 2 32 15 2 Calgary 1 0 0 1 .500 1 31 31
3 Ottawa 1 0 0 1 .500 1 31 31 3 BC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Calgary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 Montréal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Edmonton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 Ottawa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Hamilton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 Toronto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Saskatchewan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 Winnipeg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Winnipeg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 Saskatchewan 1 0 1 0 .000 0 16 17p g
9 BC 1 0 1 0 .000 0 27 30 9 Hamilton 1 0 1 0 .000 0 15 32

 CFL TOTAL: HOME 4 2 1 1 .625 5 107 92  CFL TOTAL: AWAY 4 1 2 1 .375 3 92 107

 Division standings ranked by: 1) Standings pts, then 2) Head-to-head, 3) Win %, 4) Scoring quotient (+/-), 5) Record in the Div. Other tables ranked by win %.

2017 GAME RESULTS CFL WEEK #: 1  SCHEDULE - CFL WEEK #2
Gm Date HOME PF LL AWAY PF LL  Half-time Ld C Attend Gm Date Home Away

10 Jun 22 Montréal 17 +7 Saskatchewan 16 +6  SSK 10-7 4 20,129 14 CGY OTT
11 Jun 23 Ottawa 31 +14 Calgary 31 +3  11-all Tie 1 24,565 15 TOR BC
12 Jun 23 BC 27 +2 Edmonton 30 +10 EDM 13-5 1 19 175 16 EDM MTL

 In 2016

Jun 29  Cgy 1-0-1
Jun 30  Tied 1-1
Jun 30 Edm 2-012 Jun 23 BC 27 +2 Edmonton 30 +10 EDM 13-5 1 19,175 16 EDM MTL

13 Jun 23 Toronto 32 +17 Hamilton 15 0  TOR 15-12 0 13,583 17 SSK WPG

2017 HEAD-TO-HEAD EAST DIVISION  WEST DIVISION CFL-WIDE IN 2017
TEAM W L T Ham Mtl Ott Tor BC Cgy Edm Ssk Wpg GAME RESULTS
Hamilton 0 1 0 --- 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0  TOTAL GAMES 4
Ottawa 0 0 1 0-0 --- 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0  TOTAL SCORING / AVERAGE 199 49.8
Montréal 1 0 0 0-0 0-0 --- 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 0-0  AVERAGE WIN MARGIN 5.3
Toronto 1 0 0 1-0 0-0 0-0 --- 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0  GAMES DECIDED BY:
BC 0 1 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 --- 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0    0-4  Points: 3
Calgary 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 10 Points 0

Jun 30 Edm 2-0
Jun 30  Wpg 2-0

Calgary 0 0 1 0-0 0-0 0-0-1 0-0 0-0 --- 0-0 0-0 0-0   5-10 Points: 0
Edmonton 1 0 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 --- 0-0 0-0    11+ Points: 1
Saskatchewan 0 1 0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 --- 0-0  LATE GAME DECISIONS:
Winnipeg 0 0 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 ---    OVERTIME 1

   IN THE LAST 3:00 3
 INTER-DIVISIONAL GAMES:

2017 RECORD By In Lead Trail TURNOVERS    Won by East 1
WHEN  . . . 0-4 Pts OT After Q3 After Q3 Eq or Less More    Won by West 0

BC 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 0-0  2017 ATTENDANCE:
Calgary 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0-1 0-0   TOTAL TO WEEK #: 1 77,452Calgary 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  TOTAL TO WEEK #: 1
Edmonton 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0
Hamilton 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-1
Montréal 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0
Ottawa 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0-1
Saskatchewan 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-1
Toronto 0-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0
Winnipeg 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
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2017 CFL STATISTICS

    REGULAR SEASON RANKINGS  ·  TO CFL WEEK #1

POINTS FOR OFFENSIVE PTS TD RUSHING TD PASSING PTS ALLOWED OPP OFFENCE PTS OPP RUSH TDS OPP PASS TDS
RK Team Tot Avg Team Tot Avg Team Tot Team Tot Team Tot Avg Team Tot Avg Team Tot Team Tot RK
1 TOR 32 32.0 CGY 31 31.0 BC 2 OTT 3 TOR 15 15.0 TOR 9 9.0 CGY 0 EDM 0 1
2 CGY 31 31.0 OTT 31 31.0 CGY 1 CGY 2 MTL 16 16.0 MTL 16 16.0 MTL 0 TOR 0 22 CGY 31 31.0 OTT 31 31.0 CGY 1 CGY 2 MTL 16 16.0 MTL 16 16.0 MTL 0 TOR 0 2
3 OTT 31 31.0 EDM 30 30.0 EDM 1 EDM 2 SSK 17 17.0 SSK 17 17.0 SSK 0 HAM 1 3
4 EDM 30 30.0 TOR 30 30.0 TOR 1 MTL 2 EDM 27 27.0 EDM 27 27.0 TOR 0 MTL 1 4
5 BC 27 27.0 BC 27 27.0 SSK 0 SSK 1 BC 30 30.0 BC 30 30.0 BC 1 BC 2 5
6 MTL 17 17.0 MTL 17 17.0 OTT 0 TOR 1 CGY 31 31.0 HAM 30 30.0 HAM 1 OTT 2 6
7 SSK 16 16.0 SSK 16 16.0 MTL 0 BC 0 OTT 31 31.0 CGY 31 31.0 OTT 1 SSK 2 7
8 HAM 15 15.0 HAM 9 9.0 HAM 0 HAM 0 HAM 32 32.0 OTT 31 31.0 EDM 2 CGY 3 8
9 9

NET OFFENCE SCRIM PLAYS * YDS PER PLAY 1ST DOWNS OPP NET OFFENCE OPP SCRM PLAYS OPP YDS/PLAY OPP 1ST DOWNS
RK Team Tot Avg Team Tot Avg Team Avg Team FD Team Tot Avg Team Tot Avg Team Avg Team FD RKRK Team Tot Avg Team Tot Avg Team Avg Team FD Team Tot Avg Team Tot Avg Team Avg Team FD RK
1 TOR 515 515.0 OTT 67 67.0 EDM 8.6 OTT 28 TOR 221 221.0 BC 48 48.0 TOR 4.3 TOR 12 1
2 CGY 441 441.0 SSK 64 64.0 TOR 8.4 BC 27 SSK 331 331.0 SSK 49 49.0 EDM 5.8 SSK 16 2
3 OTT 412 412.0 BC 61 61.0 CGY 7.2 CGY 25 EDM 355 355.0 TOR 52 52.0 CGY 6.1 BC 17 3
4 EDM 411 411.0 CGY 61 61.0 MTL 6.8 SSK 25 MTL 395 395.0 EDM 61 61.0 MTL 6.2 HAM 23 4
5 SSK 395 395.0 TOR 61 61.0 SSK 6.2 TOR 23 BC 411 411.0 HAM 61 61.0 SSK 6.8 MTL 25 5
6 BC 355 355.0 HAM 52 52.0 OTT 6.1 EDM 17 CGY 412 412.0 OTT 61 61.0 OTT 7.2 OTT 25 6
7 MTL 331 331.0 MTL 49 49.0 BC 5.8 MTL 16 OTT 441 441.0 MTL 64 64.0 HAM 8.4 EDM 27 7
8 HAM 221 221.0 EDM 48 48.0 HAM 4.3 HAM 12 HAM 515 515.0 CGY 67 67.0 BC 8.6 CGY 28 8
9 9

RUSHING YARDS RUSHING ATTS AVG GAIN RUSH 20+ YD RUSHES OPP RUSH YARDS OPP RUSH ATTS OPP AVG RUSH OPP 20+ RUSH
RK Team Tot Avg Team Tot Team Avg Team Tot Team Tot Avg Team Tot Team Avg Team Tot RK
1 BC 130 130.0 BC 22 SSK 6.1 EDM 1 TOR 16 16.0 TOR 7 TOR 2.3 CGY 0 1
2 OTT 116 116.0 OTT 20 BC 5.9 MTL 1 HAM 39 39.0 OTT 13 HAM 2.4 EDM 0 2
3 EDM 105 105.0 EDM 18 EDM 5.8 SSK 1 OTT 65 65.0 HAM 16 OTT 5.0 HAM 0 3
4 SSK 103 103.0 MTL 17 MTL 5.8 BC 0 SSK 99 99.0 MTL 17 CGY 5.8 OTT 0 4
5 MTL 99 99.0 SSK 17 OTT 5.8 CGY 0 MTL 103 103.0 SSK 17 SSK 5.8 TOR 0 5
6 CGY 65 65.0 TOR 16 CGY 5.0 HAM 0 BC 105 105.0 BC 18 BC 5.8 BC 1 6
7 TOR 39 39.0 CGY 13 TOR 2.4 OTT 0 CGY 116 116.0 CGY 20 EDM 5.9 MTL 1 7
8 HAM 16 16 0 HAM 7 HAM 2 3 TOR 0 EDM 130 130 0 EDM 22 MTL 6 1 SSK 1 88 HAM 16 16.0 HAM 7 HAM 2.3 TOR 0 EDM 130 130.0 EDM 22 MTL 6.1 SSK 1 8
9 9

PASSING YARDS PASS ATTEMPTS COMPLETIONS FEWEST INTS OPP PASS YARDS OPP PASS ATTS OPP COMPLNS INTERCEPTN BY
RK Team Tot Avg Team Att Team Com Team Int Team Tot Avg Team Att Team Com Team Int RK
1 TOR 506 506.0 CGY 48 OTT 33 BC 0 SSK 233 233.0 BC 28 BC 20 CGY 1 1
2 CGY 376 376.0 SSK 46 TOR 32 CGY 0 TOR 242 242.0 SSK 31 SSK 20 MTL 1 2
3 EDM 315 315.0 OTT 45 CGY 31 EDM 0 EDM 264 264.0 EDM 34 EDM 22 TOR 1 3
4 OTT 300 300.0 TOR 41 SSK 31 MTL 0 MTL 298 298.0 TOR 39 TOR 26 BC 0 4
5 SSK 298 298.0 HAM 39 HAM 26 TOR 0 CGY 300 300.0 HAM 41 MTL 31 EDM 0 5
6 BC 264 264 0 BC 34 BC 22 HAM 1 BC 315 315 0 CGY 45 OTT 31 HAM 0 66 BC 264 264.0 BC 34 BC 22 HAM 1 BC 315 315.0 CGY 45 OTT 31 HAM 0 6
7 HAM 242 242.0 MTL 31 EDM 20 OTT 1 OTT 6 376.0 MTL 46 HAM 32 OTT 0 7
8 MTL 233 233.0 EDM 28 MTL 20 SSK 1 HAM 506 506.0 OTT 48 CGY 33 SSK 0 8
9 9

COMPLETION % PASS EFFICIENCY AVG GAIN PASS 30+ YD COMPL OPPT COMPL % OPPT PASS EFFIC OPP AVG PASS OP 30+ YD COM
RK Team % Team Rate Team Avg Team Tot Team % Team Rate Team Avg Team Tot RK
1 TOR 78.0 EDM 132.3 TOR 12.3 TOR 5 SSK 64.5 TOR 72.8 TOR 6.2 CGY 1 1
2 OTT 73.3 TOR 126.7 EDM 11.3 EDM 4 OTT 64.6 MTL 83.4 MTL 6.5 EDM 1 2
3 EDM 71.4 MTL 108.7 CGY 7.8 CGY 2 EDM 64.7 EDM 88.4 CGY 6.7 MTL 1 3
4 SSK 67 4 OTT 103 9 BC 7 8 HAM 2 TOR 66 7 OTT 102 4 SSK 7 5 SSK 1 44 SSK 67.4 OTT 103.9 BC 7.8 HAM 2 TOR 66.7 OTT 102.4 SSK 7.5 SSK 1 4
5 HAM 66.7 CGY 102.4 MTL 7.5 BC 1 MTL 67.4 CGY 103.9 EDM 7.8 OTT 2 5
6 BC 64.7 BC 88.4 OTT 6.7 MTL 1 BC 71.4 SSK 108.7 OTT 7.8 TOR 2 6
7 CGY 64.6 SSK 83.4 SSK 6.5 OTT 1 CGY 73.3 HAM 126.7 BC 11.3 BC 4 7
8 MTL 64.5 HAM 72.8 HAM 6.2 SSK 1 HAM 78.0 BC 132.3 HAM 12.3 HAM 5 8
9 9

TIME OF POSS'N FEWEST T/Os FUMBLES LOST SACKS ALL'D T/OVER RATIO T/Os FORCED FUMBLES REC'D SACKS MADE
RK Team Avg Team T/O Team Tot Team SA Team +/- Team Tot Team FR Team QS RK
1 TOR 33:12 BC 1 BC 1 CGY 0 CGY +1 CGY 2 BC 1 EDM 5 1
2 BC 33:00 CGY 1 CGY 1 MTL 0 MTL +1 MTL 2 CGY 1 TOR 5 22 BC 33:00 CGY 1 CGY 1 MTL 0 MTL +1 MTL 2 CGY 1 TOR 5 2
3 OTT 32:19 EDM 1 EDM 1 OTT 0 TOR +1 TOR 2 EDM 1 HAM 3 3
4 SSK 31:34 MTL 1 HAM 1 EDM 1 BC 0 BC 1 HAM 1 BC 1 4
5 MTL 28:26 TOR 1 MTL 1 SSK 1 EDM 0 EDM 1 MTL 1 MTL 1 5
6 CGY 27:41 HAM 2 OTT 1 TOR 3 HAM -1 HAM 1 OTT 1 CGY 0 6
7 EDM 27:00 OTT 2 SSK 1 BC 5 OTT -1 OTT 1 SSK 1 OTT 0 7
8 HAM 26:48 SSK 2 TOR 1 HAM 5 SSK -1 SSK 1 TOR 1 SSK 0 8
9 9
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2017 CFL STATISTICS

    REGULAR SEASON RANKINGS  ·  TO CFL WEEK #1

PENALTIES PENALTY YARDS 1ST DN AVG YD OPP 1ST DN AVG PUNT RETN AVG OP PUNT RET AV K/O RETN AVG OP K/O RET AVG
RK Team Tot Team Yds Team Avg Team Avg Team Avg Team Avg Team Avg Team Avg RK
1 HAM 5 HAM 42 TOR 8.0 TOR 3.5 CGY 14.5 HAM 4.3 EDM 35.2 HAM 12.0 1
2 BC 7 BC 54 CGY 7.2 SSK 4.2 SSK 10.3 SSK 5.2 SSK 26.8 TOR 13.3 22 BC 7 BC 54 CGY 7.2 SSK 4.2 SSK 10.3 SSK 5.2 SSK 26.8 TOR 13.3 2
3 MTL 7 MTL 65 SSK 7.2 EDM 5.8 BC 9.4 TOR 7.0 CGY 20.5 CGY 16.5 3
4 CGY 10 TOR 82 EDM 7.1 CGY 6.4 OTT 9.0 BC 8.0 MTL 18.8 EDM 17.8 4
5 EDM 10 CGY 96 OTT 6.4 BC 7.1 EDM 8.0 CGY 9.0 BC 17.8 SSK 18.8 5
6 TOR 11 SSK 113 BC 5.8 MTL 7.2 HAM 7.0 EDM 9.4 OTT 16.5 OTT 20.5 6
7 SSK 12 EDM 125 MTL 4.2 OTT 7.2 MTL 5.2 MTL 10.3 HAM 13.3 MTL 26.8 7
8 OTT 13 OTT 126 HAM 3.5 HAM 8.0 TOR 4.3 OTT 14.5 TOR 12.0 BC 35.2 8
9 9

FIELD GOAL % CONVERT % MD PUNTING AVG NET PUNT AVG KICKOFF AVG KICK RETN TD OP KICK RT TD BLOCKED KICKS
RK Team Att % Team % Team Avg Team Avg Team Avg Team TD Team TD Team Tot RKRK Team Att % Team % Team Avg Team Avg Team Avg Team TD Team TD Team Tot RK
1 EDM 3 100.0 CGY 100.0 OTT 48.6 OTT 40.3 BC 68.0 BC 0 BC 0 HAM 2 1
2 HAM 2 100.0 EDM 100.0 BC 48.3 TOR 36.7 MTL 67.3 CGY 0 CGY 0 EDM 1 2
3 OTT 3 100.0 MTL 100.0 TOR 43.7 SSK 36.3 CGY 65.5 EDM 0 EDM 0 BC 0 3
4 BC 5 80.0 OTT 100.0 CGY 42.6 CGY 34.9 OTT 64.0 HAM 0 HAM 0 CGY 0 4
5 CGY 4 75.0 SSK 100.0 EDM 42.1 MTL 34.4 SSK 63.3 MTL 0 MTL 0 MTL 0 5
6 SSK 4 75.0 TOR 100.0 SSK 40.7 EDM 33.9 TOR 59.8 OTT 0 OTT 0 OTT 0 6
7 TOR 8 62.5 BC 0.0 HAM 40.3 HAM 31.6 EDM 57.6 SSK 0 SSK 0 SSK 0 7
8 MTL 2 50.0 HAM MTL 38.9 BC 29.9 HAM 53.0 TOR 0 TOR 0 TOR 0 8
9 9

CFL-WIDE ANALYTICAL STATISTICS BY TEAM (UNRANKED) TO CFL WEEK #1
2ND DN CONVERSIONS     1-3 YARDS:   4-6 YARDS:   7+ YARDS:  OPP 2ND D CONV   1-3 YARDS:   4-6 YARDS:   7+ YARDS:
Team Att Md % Att Md % Att Md % Att Md % Att Md % Att Md % Att Md % Att Md % 
BC 24 10 41.7 4 3 75.0 5 3 60.0 15 4 26.7 20 10 50.0 2 2 100 6 4 66.7 12 4 33.3

CGY 22 7 31.8 3 1 33.3 5 1 20.0 14 5 35.7 26 13 50.0 5 4 80.0 10 6 60.0 11 3 27.3

EDM 20 10 50.0 2 2 100 6 4 66.7 12 4 33.3 25 10 40.0 4 3 75.0 6 3 50.0 15 4 26.7

HAM 21 5 23 8 3 1 33 3 4 0 0 0 14 4 28 6 25 12 48 0 5 4 80 0 3 2 66 7 17 6 35 3HAM 21 5 23.8 3 1 33.3 4 0 0.0 14 4 28.6 25 12 48.0 5 4 80.0 3 2 66.7 17 6 35.3

MTL 21 9 42.9 1 1 100 8 3 37.5 12 5 41.7 24 11 45.8 3 1 33.3 6 4 66.7 15 6 40.0

OTT 26 13 50.0 5 4 80.0 10 6 60.0 11 3 27.3 22 7 31.8 3 1 33.3 5 1 20.0 14 5 35.7

SSK 24 11 45.8 3 1 33.3 6 4 66.7 15 6 40.0 21 9 42.9 1 1 100 8 3 37.5 12 5 41.7

TOR 25 12 48.0 5 4 80.0 3 2 66.7 17 6 35.3 21 5 23.8 3 1 33.3 4 0 0.0 14 4 28.6

WPG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CFL-WIDE 183 77 42.1 26 17 65.4 47 23 48.9 110 37 33.6 184 77 41.8 26 17 65.4 48 23 47.9 110 37 33.6

3RD & SHORT YARDAGE CONVERSION & RED ZONE - TEAM RED ZONE - OPPT
d i % O O d % d %Team Att Md Miss % RED ZONE DEFINITION: Team Att Md % Team Att Md % 

BC 2 2 0 100.0  - 2nd Down Conversions do not include concedes. BC 4 2 50.0 BC 5 2 40.0

CGY 2 2 0 100.0    (includes only legitimate attempts to gain yards) CGY 6 2 33.3 CGY 4 2 50.0

EDM 0 0 0  - 3rd Down short yardage includes attempts only EDM 5 2 40.0 EDM 4 2 50.0

HAM 3 3 0 100.0    in 3rd & one or two yard situations. HAM 2 0 0.0 HAM 5 1 20.0

MTL 2 2 0 100.0  - Red Zone covers drives where at least one play MTL 2 1 50.0 MTL 2 1 50.0

OTT 0 0 0    is run from the Opponents 20-yd line and in. OTT 4 2 50.0 OTT 6 2 33.3

SSK 3 3 0 100.0 SSK 2 1 50.0 SSK 2 1 50.0

TOR 1 1 0 100.0 TOR 5 1 20.0 TOR 2 0 0.0

WPG 0 0 0 WPG 0 0 WPG 0 0WPG 0 0 0 WPG 0 0 WPG 0 0

CFL-WIDE 13 13 0 100.0 CFL-WIDE 30 11 36.7 CFL-WIDE 30 11 36.7

TURNOVERS    GIVEAWAYS:   TAKEAWAYS: OPP PTS TM PTS BIG PLAYS *  OPPT BIG PLAYS
Team Ratio Tot Fum Int Dns Tot Fum Int Dns GV Pts TK Pts Team TM R20 P30 KR OPP R20 P30 KR
BC +0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 7 BC 1 0 1 0 7 1 4 2

CGY +1 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 3 0 7 CGY 3 0 2 1 2 0 1 1

EDM +0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 EDM 7 1 4 2 1 0 1 0

HAM -1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 8 HAM 2 0 2 0 5 0 5 0

MTL +1 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 MTL 2 1 1 0 3 1 1 1

OTT -1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 7 0 3 OTT 2 0 1 1 3 0 2 1

SSK -1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 SSK 3 1 1 1 2 1 1 0

TOR +1 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 8 0 3 TOR 5 0 5 0 2 0 2 0

WPG +0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 WPG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CFL-WIDE 11 8 3 0 11 8 3 0 1 28 1 28 CFL 25 3 17 5 25 3 17 5
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2017 CFL STATISTICS

CFL-WIDE ANALYTICAL STATISTICS BY TEAM (UNRANKED) TO CFL WEEK #1
PASSING ANALYSIS - BASE DATA

PASSING OFFENCE IN DEPTH    RATINGS:   PASS YARDS
TM Att Com % Yds Int TD 30 2D IC% Avg Air % YAC %

C 0 0 8
Pass Eff 

BC 34 22 64.7 264 0 0 1 3 0.0 7.8 177 67.0 87 33.0
CGY 48 31 64.6 376 0 2 2 5 0.0 7.8 271 72.1 105 27.9
EDM 28 20 71.4 315 0 2 4 6 0.0 11.3 239 75.9 76 24.1
HAM 39 26 66.7 242 1 0 2 4 2.6 6.2 178 73.6 64 26.4
MTL 31 20 64.5 233 0 2 1 7 0.0 7.5 150 64.4 83 35.6
OTT 45 33 73.3 300 1 3 1 9 2.2 6.7 194 64.7 106 35.3
SSK 46 31 67.4 298 1 1 1 7 2.2 6.5 215 72.1 83 27.9
TOR 41 32 78.0 506 0 1 5 11 0.0 12.3 334 66.0 172 34.0
WPG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

108.7  

132.3  
72.8  

126.7  
83.4  

102.4  

103.9  

88.4  

CFL-WIDE 312 215 68.9 2,534 3 11 17 52 1.0 8.1 1758 69.4 776 30.6

  * '2D' = Completions on 2nd down to create a first down (new series)
  ** 'Air' = Passing yards measured from line of scrimmage to point of the catch

PASSING ANALYSIS - BY RANGE *

   0-8 YARD ATTEMPTS:   9-15 YARD ATTEMPTS:  >15 YARD ATTEMPTS:
TM Att Com % Yds Int TD Att Com % Yds Int TD Effic Att Com % Yds Int TD

BC 19 16 84.2 120 0 0 8 3 37.5 42 0 0 55.2 7 3 42.9 102 0 0
CGY 22 16 72 7 98 0 1 12 10 83 3 132 0 0 117 4 14 5 35 7 146 0 1

Effic  

98.5  
99 1

Effic  

98.6  
96 4

101.1  

CGY 22 16 72.7 98 0 1 12 10 83.3 132 0 0 117.4 14 5 35.7 146 0 1
EDM 15 13 86.7 71 0 1 5 2 40.0 27 0 0 57.9 8 5 62.5 217 0 1
HAM 23 20 87.0 128 0 0 10 4 40.0 32 0 0 48.8 6 2 33.3 82 1 0
MTL 19 13 68.4 71 0 0 5 5 100 85 0 0 156.3 7 2 28.6 77 0 2
OTT 30 26 86.7 186 1 1 10 6 60.0 82 0 1 119.6 5 1 20.0 32 0 1
SSK 23 20 87.0 128 0 1 10 8 80.0 96 0 0 108.8 13 3 23.1 74 1 0
TOR 24 19 79.2 110 0 0 5 4 80.0 68 0 0 125.4 12 9 75.0 328 0 1
WPG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CFL-WIDE 175 143 81.7 912 1 4 65 42 64.6 564 0 1 97.2 72 30 41.7 1058 2 6

167.0  
112.1  
13.0  

206.3  

114.2  

99.1  
208.9  
17.4  

96.4  
116.3  
97.7  
74.7  
97.4  

112.2  
87.2  

97.1  

  * Range based on receiver's depth at the time the ball arrived;  '0-8 Yard Attempts' include throws in the backfield.
     

POSSESSION ANALYSIS SCORING DETAILS

POSSESSION ANALYSIS  Drive Starts CFL SCORING BREAKDOWN
TEAM Poss TD% TD FG FGM T/O Oth 2&O % Own Opp AFP TM GP Pts Avg Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 OT
BC 15 13 2 4 1 1 7 4 27% 13 2 34 BC 1 27 27.0 2 3 6 16 0BC 15 13 2 4 1 1 7 4 27% 13 2 34 BC 1 27 27.0 2 3 6 16 0
CGY 16 19 3 3 1 1 8 5 31% 12 4 42 CGY 1 31 31.0 0 11 3 14 3
EDM 15 20 3 3 0 0 9 6 40% 13 2 37 EDM 1 30 30.0 6 7 7 10 0
HAM 12 0 0 2 0 2 8 5 42% 11 1 33 HAM 1 15 15.0 0 12 3 0 0
MTL 13 15 2 1 1 1 8 3 23% 13 0 35 MTL 1 17 17.0 0 7 7 3 0
OTT 16 19 3 3 0 2 8 4 25% 13 3 34 OTT 1 31 31.0 3 8 10 7 3
SSK 13 8 1 3 1 2 6 3 23% 12 1 33 SSK 1 16 16.0 0 10 3 3 0
TOR 13 15 2 5 2 1 3 3 23% 12 1 35 TOR 1 32 32.0 5 10 11 6 0
WPG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 WPG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CFL-WIDE 113 14 16 24 6 10 57 33 29% 99 14 283 CFL 8 199 16 68 50 59 6

*  '2&O' = Two and Outs;  'AFP' = Average starting field position (yard line)
*  Drive Starts = 'Own' = Started in own end (1-55), 'Opp' = Started in Opponent's end of field
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2017 CFL STATISTICS

CFL-WIDE ANALYTICAL STATISTICS BY TEAM (UNRANKED) TO CFL WEEK #1

PENALTY ANALYSIS

PENALTIES    BY TYPE    BY SITUATION PENALTY
TM GP Pen Avg PRV TECH RGH OFF DEF STC STR YARDS PENALTY TYPES:
BC 1 7 7.0 1 2 4 2 2 1 2 54 PRV  'Preventable' includes offside, procedure, time count, illegal
CGY 1 10 10.0 5 2 3 2 8 0 0 96  substitutions, no yards etc.
EDM 1 10 10.0 5 1 4 1 7 2 0 125 TECH  'Technical' includes holding, illegal blocks, pass interference,
HAM 1 5 5.0 2 2 1 2 2 0 1 42  illegal contact, illegal interference etc.
MTL 1 7 7.0 2 1 4 4 2 0 1 65 RGH  'Roughness' includes roughing the passer, unnecessary roughness,
OTT 1 13 13.0 7 2 4 3 4 3 3 126  chop block, clipping, horse collar tackles etc.
SSK 1 12 12.0 7 4 1 5 4 2 1 113

TOR 1 11 11.0 7 2 7 3 4 1 3 82

WPG 0 0 0

CFL 4 75 18.8 36 16 28 22 33 9 11 703
48% 21% 37% 29% 44% 12% 15%

COACHES CHALLENGES GAMES PLAYED: 4

SUMMARY - 2015 TO 2017:  CFL BY WEEK:  2017 YR TO DATE:  PENALTY ? NO PEN ?   OTHER
TOTAL GP TOT Total OV % WK WK OV % YTD OV % Avg 2016 Pen OV NoP OV Oth OV OFF DEF

In 2017 4 8 2.00 4 50% 1 8 4 50% 8 4 50% 2.00 2.25 4 2 0 0 4 2 5 3
In 2016 81 180 2 22 73 41% 2 8 4 2 00

Team

In 2016 81 180 2.22 73 41% 2 8 4 2.00
In 2015 81 102 1.26 35 34% 3 8 4 2.33
PENALTY-RELATED: * 4 8 4 2.44
In 2017 4 4 1.00 2 50% 5 8 4 2.50
In 2016 81 144 1.78 54 38% 6 8 4 2.63
In 2015* 81 61 0.75 22 36% 7 8 4 2.50
* In 2015 only DPI could be challenged 8 8 4 2.41

9 8 4 2.50
10 8 4 2.43
11 8 4 2.4211 8 4 2.42
12 8 4 2.41
13 8 4 2.32
14 8 4 2.37
15 8 4 2.34

2017 PENALTY-RELATED CHALLENGES 16 8 4 2.34
REQUEST FOR CALL: Req'd Called % 17 8 4 2.33
Def. Pass Interfence 2 1 50% 18 8 4 2.27
Roughing passer 0 0 ---- 19 8 4 2.25
Illegal Contact 1 1 100% 20 8 4 2.22Illegal Contact 1 1 100% 20 8 4 2.22
Other calls 1 0 0%  CFL 8 4 50% 8 4 4 2 0 0 4 2 5 3

REQUEST TO NEGATE: Called Neg'd % 
Def. Pass Interfence 0 0 ---- LEGEND: CHALLENGE TYPES:
Roughing passer 0 0 ---- Tot  Total number of Challenges PENALTY ?  Request for a penalty call
Illegal Contact 0 0 ---- OV  Number of Overturned rulings NO PEN ?  Request to negate a penalty
Other calls 0 0 ---- OFF  By Offensive Team OTHER  Challenge for ball possession
Total Penalty-related 4 2 50% DEF  By Defensive Team  All other types of challenges

50.0% ---- 50.0%50.0% 2.00

CHALLENGES BY TEAM By Situation   By Type
TEAM Tot OV % OFF DEF Pen NoP Oth
BC 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
CGY 2 1 50 2 0 1 0 1
EDM 2 1 50 1 1 1 0 1
HAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MTL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OTT 2 1 50 1 1 1 0 1OTT 2 1 50 1 1 1 0 1
SSK 1 1 100 1 0 1 0 0
TOR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WPG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CFL 8 4 50 5 3 4 0 4
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2017 CFL STATISTICS

CFL INDIVIDUAL LEADERS TO WEEK #1

PASSING  BASE PASSING DATA: Avg Int TD   QB STARTS:   DRIVES: GM HIGH
Player TM Att Com % Yds Int TD LG 30 EFFIC Yds % % GS W L T No TD GW Yds 300
RAY, R TOR 41 32 78.0 506 0 1 79 5 126.7 12.3 0.0 2.4 1 1 0 0 13 2 0 506 1
MITCHELL B CGY 48 31 64 6 376 0 2 43 2 102 4 7 8 0 0 4 2 1 0 0 1 16 3 0 376 1MITCHELL, B CGY 48 31 64.6 376 0 2 43 2 102.4 7.8 0.0 4.2 1 0 0 1 16 3 0 376 1
REILLY, M EDM 28 20 71.4 315 0 2 76 4 132.3 11.3 0.0 7.1 1 1 0 0 15 3 1 315 1
HARRIS, T OTT 45 33 73.3 300 1 3 32 1 103.9 6.7 2.2 6.7 1 0 0 1 16 3 0 300 1
GLENN, K SSK 44 31 70.5 298 1 1 33 1 87.1 6.8 2.3 2.3 1 0 1 0 14 1 0 298 0
JENNINGS, J BC 34 22 64.7 264 0 0 0 1 88.4 7.8 0.0 0.0 1 0 1 0 15 2 0 264 0
COLLAROS, Z HAM 39 26 66.7 242 1 0 49 2 72.8 6.2 2.6 0.0 1 0 1 0 12 0 0 242 0
DURANT, D MTL 31 20 64.5 233 0 2 65 1 108.7 7.5 0.0 6.5 1 1 0 0 13 2 1 233 0
BRIDGE, B SSK 2 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 2.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER Tot Off Net Tot  2nd Dn Conv %   0-8 YD ATTS:  9-15 YD ATTS: 16+ YD ATTS:
QB DATA TM QUAR Poss Pts Yds FD QS Fum Att Md % C% Yds TD Effic C% Yds TD Effic C% Yds TD Effic
RAY, R TOR 90.8 13 30 515 23 3 0 25 12 48.0 79.2 110 0 87.2 80.0 68 0 125.4 75.0 328 1 158.3
REILLY, M EDM 86.8 15 30 411 17 1 0 20 10 50.0 86.7 71 1 116.3 40.0 27 0 57.9 62.5 217 1 158.3
HARRIS, T OTT 82.5 16 31 412 28 0 0 26 13 50.0 86.7 186 1 97.4 60.0 82 1 119.6 20.0 32 1 112.1
DURANT, D MTL 79.0 13 17 331 16 0 0 21 9 42.9 68.4 71 0 74.7 100.0 85 0 156.3 28.6 77 2 167.0
MITCHELL, B CGY 75.1 16 31 441 25 0 0 22 7 31.8 72.7 98 1 96.4 83.3 132 0 117.4 35.7 146 1 99.1
JENNINGS, J BC 58.9 15 27 355 27 5 1 24 10 41.7 84.2 120 0 98.6 37.5 42 0 55.2 42.9 102 0 98.5
GLENN, K SSK 64.7 14 16 395 25 1 0 23 11 47.8 90.9 128 1 117.2 80.0 96 0 108.8 25.0 74 0 13.9
COLLAROS Z HAM 13 5 12 9 221 12 5 2 21 5 23 8 87 0 128 0 97 7 40 0 32 0 48 8 33 3 82 0 17 4COLLAROS, Z HAM 13.5 12 9 221 12 5 2 21 5 23.8 87.0 128 0 97.7 40.0 32 0 48.8 33.3 82 0 17.4

 BASE RECEIVING DATA:  BASE RUSHING DATA:
RECEIVING: TM Tar Rec Yds Avg LG TD YAC 30 2D Max 100 RUSHING: TM Car Yds Avg LG TD 20 Max 100
ZYLSTRA, B EDM 9 7 152 21.7 76 0 47 2 1 152 1 WHITE, J EDM 17 104 6.1 43 1 1 104 1
POSEY, D TOR 8 7 147 21.0 79 1 65 2 1 147 1 JOHNSON, J BC 14 92 6.6 16 1 0 92 0
GREEN, S.J. TOR 8 7 124 17.7 32 0 12 1 3 124 1 MARSHALL, C SSK 11 84 7.6 26 0 1 84 0
MCDANIEL, M CGY 15 10 114 11.4 26 0 43 0 1 114 1 GILLANDERS, B OTT 12 80 6.7 16 0 0 80 0
WILLIAMS, D EDM 4 4 110 27.5 44 1 2 2 3 110 1 SUTTON, T MTL 13 68 5.2 11 0 0 68 0
FULLER, J TOR 6 3 104 34.7 45 0 18 2 2 104 1 MESSAM, J CGY 13 65 5.0 19 1 0 65 0
MOORE, N BC 5 5 98 19.6 62 0 21 1 2 98 0 JENNINGS, J BC 5 32 6.4 16 0 0 32 0
DANIELS, D CGY 6 4 90 22.5 43 0 13 2 2 90 0 POWELL, W OTT 5 29 5.8 15 0 0 29 0
CUNNINGHAM, BJ MTL 6 4 90 22.5 65 1 30 1 2 90 0 CUNNINGHAM, BJ MTL 1 21 21.0 21 0 1 21 0
SINOPOLI, B OTT 10 8 88 11.0 24 0 38 0 2 88 0 WHITAKER, B TOR 9 21 2.3 4 0 0 21 0
DEMSKI, N SSK 7 7 87 12.4 33 0 33 1 1 87 0 GLENN, K SSK 5 16 3.2 7 0 0 16 0
EDWARDS, A TOR 6 6 78 13.0 28 0 37 0 3 78 0 DURANT, D MTL 2 9 4.5 5 0 0 9 0
TASKER, L HAM 11 7 77 11.0 33 0 25 1 2 77 0 WILDER, J TOR 3 9 3.0 11 0 0 9 0
JORDEN, K CGY 11 5 72 14.4 23 1 15 0 2 72 0 GABLE, C.J. HAM 5 9 1.8 6 0 0 9 0JORDEN, K CGY 11 5 72 14.4 23 1 15 0 2 72 0 GABLE, C.J. HAM 5 9 1.8 6 0 0 9 0
JONES, M HAM 5 4 70 17.5 49 0 18 1 1 70 0 MASOLI, J HAM 2 7 3.5 6 0 0 7 0
GRANT, B SSK 8 6 68 11.3 19 1 22 0 1 68 0 HARRIS, T OTT 3 7 2.3 5 0 0 7 0
ELLINGSON, G OTT 13 8 66 8.3 17 0 35 0 1 66 0 RAY, R TOR 1 4 4.0 4 0 0 4 0
STANGBY, J OTT 7 5 61 12.2 32 1 3 1 2 61 0 RAINEY, C BC 1 3 3.0 3 0 0 3 0
LEWIS, N MTL 5 5 60 12.0 21 0 26 0 3 60 0 BRIDGE, B SSK 1 3 3.0 3 0 0 3 0
ROOSEVELT, N SSK 10 7 59 8.4 12 0 7 0 3 59 0 LULAY, T BC 2 3 1.5 2 1 0 3 0
HOLLEY, C SSK 7 5 55 11.0 23 0 5 0 2 55 0 FAJARDO, C TOR 2 3 1.5 1 1 0 3 0
IANNUZZI, M BC 4 3 45 15.0 19 0 11 0 1 45 0 COOMBS, A TOR 1 2 2.0 2 0 0 2 0
BURNHAM, B BC 8 4 43 10.8 23 0 6 0 0 43 0 REILLY, M EDM 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 1 0
DURANT L CGY 4 3 38 12 7 24 1 4 0 0 38 0 ADAMS V MTL 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0DURANT, L CGY 4 3 38 12.7 24 1 4 0 0 38 0 ADAMS, V MTL 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 1 0
CRINER, J OTT 5 4 35 8.8 13 1 8 0 2 35 0
JOHNSON, J BC 4 4 34 8.5 12 0 34 0 0 34 0
LAVOIE, P OTT 4 3 31 10.3 16 0 19 0 2 31 0
BANKS, B HAM 6 3 29 9.7 10 0 -5 0 1 29 0
UNDERWOOD, T MTL 4 3 28 9.3 16 0 3 0 1 28 0
GABLE, C.J. HAM 6 4 24 6.0 12 0 14 0 0 24 0
RAINEY, C BC 3 3 24 8.0 11 0 13 0 0 24 0
PARKER, A CGY 3 2 22 11.0 11 0 10 0 0 22 0
BRESCACIN, J CGY 2 2 21 10.5 12 0 5 0 0 21 0
COOMBS, A TOR 4 4 21 5.3 9 0 13 0 1 21 0
PIERZCHALSKI, A MTL 6 3 21 7.0 14 0 10 0 1 21 0
ARCENEAUX, E BC 8 3 20 6.7 8 0 2 0 0 20 0
TYMS, B HAM 7 5 19 3.8 8 0 0 0 0 19 0
MESSAM, J CGY 5 5 19 3.8 7 0 15 0 0 19 0
ELLIOTT, K HAM 3 2 18 9.0 12 0 12 0 0 18 0
MARSHALL, C SSK 5 4 17 4.3 8 0 17 0 0 17 0
JACKSON, E MTL 5 2 16 8.0 12 1 0 0 0 16 0
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2017 CFL STATISTICS

CFL INDIVIDUAL LEADERS TO WEEK #1

FIELD GOALS   BASE FG DATA: <40 yd 40-49 yd 50+ yd* FGs Made FG Atts   CONVERTS KICK SCORING
& CONVERTS Tm FGA FG Pct LG S Max Att Md Att Md Att Md Yds Avg Yds Avg Att C1 Pct C-1 FG S Pts
WHYTE, S EDM 3 3 100.0 20 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 47 15.7 47 15.7 3 3 100.0 3 3 0 12
MAHER B OTT 3 3 100 0 40 0 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 105 35 0 105 35 0 2 2 100 0 2 3 0 11MAHER, B OTT 3 3 100.0 40 0 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 105 35.0 105 35.0 2 2 100.0 2 3 0 11
CASTILLO, S HAM 2 2 100.0 36 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 70 35.0 70 35.0 0 0 ---- 0 2 1 7
LONG, T BC 5 4 80.0 43 0 4 3 3 2 1 0 0 124 31.0 166 33.2 2 0 0.0 0 4 3 15
PAREDES, R CGY 4 3 75.0 20 0 3 4 3 0 0 0 0 45 15.0 82 20.5 2 2 100.0 2 3 0 11
CRAPIGNA, T SSK 4 3 75.0 41 0 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 93 31.0 138 34.5 1 1 100.0 1 3 0 10
HAJRULLAHU, L TOR 8 5 62.5 50 1 5 4 3 4 2 1 1 145 29.0 265 33.1 2 2 100.0 2 5 1 18
BEDE, B MTL 2 1 50.0 18 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 18 18.0 63 31.5 2 2 100.0 2 1 0 5

CFL TOTAL 31 24 77.4 50 1 5 21 19 10 5 1 1 647 27.0 936 30.2 14 12 85.7 12 24 5 89

  PUNTING: Ret Net    KICKOFFS:
PUNTING Tm No Yds Avg LG S Yds Yards Avg I10 FGs: * KICKOFFS Tm No Yds Avg LG S
MAHER, B OTT 7 340 48.6 64 0 58 282 40.3 0 50+ yd attempts LONG, T BC 4 272 68.0 73 0
LONG, T BC 7 338 48.3 59 3 24 209 29.9 0 included in 40+ BEDE, B MTL 4 269 67.3 72 0
HAJRULLAHU, L TOR 3 131 43.7 54 0 21 110 36.7 0 category PAREDES, R CGY 4 262 65.5 70 0
MAVER, R CGY 7 298 42.6 48 0 54 244 34.9 1 MAHER, B OTT 4 256 64.0 68 0
WHYTE, S EDM 8 337 42.1 50 0 66 271 33.9 0 CRAPIGNA, T SSK 4 253 63.3 68 0
BARTEL, J SSK 6 244 40.7 45 0 26 218 36.3 0 HAJRULLAHU, L TOR 5 299 59.8 70 0
CASTILLO S HAM 7 282 40 3 54 1 26 221 31 6 0 WHYTE S EDM 5 288 57 6 60 0CASTILLO, S HAM 7 282 40.3 54 1 26 221 31.6 0 WHYTE, S EDM 5 288 57.6 60 0
BEDE, B MTL 7 272 38.9 47 0 31 241 34.4 2 CASTILLO, S HAM 5 265 53.0 61 0

PUNT   PUNT RETURNS: FG MISS KICKOFF   KICKOFF RETURNS:
RETURNS Tm No Yds Avg LG TD 30 RETURNS Tm No Yds LG TD RETURNS Tm No Yds Avg LG TD 40
FINCH, R CGY 3 53 17.7 30 0 1 STANGBY, J OTT 1 51 51 0 EDWARDS, C EDM 2 73 36.5 43 0 1
RAINEY, C BC 4 66 16.5 27 0 0 LOGAN, S MTL 1 20 20 0 PERKINS, L EDM 3 103 34.3 64 0 1
BANKS, B HAM 2 20 10.0 13 0 0 MORRIS, G SSK 4 107 26.8 41 0 1
SPENCER, D OTT 3 29 9.7 15 0 0 FINCH, R CGY 4 82 20.5 25 0 0
STANGBY, J OTT 3 25 8.3 14 0 0 LOGAN, S MTL 4 75 18.8 21 0 0
PETERS, G EDM 3 24 8.0 19 0 0 JOHNSON, J BC 3 55 18.3 23 0 0
LOGAN, S MTL 5 26 5.2 15 0 0 RAINEY, C BC 2 34 17.0 25 0 0
WORTHY, C TOR 5 20 4.0 13 0 0 STANGBY, J OTT 4 66 16.5 20 0 0
Plus: BANKS, B HAM 5 81 16.2 27 0 0
CARTER, D SSK 1 17 17.0 17 0 0 WORTHY, C TOR 5 60 12.0 24 0 0
DEMSKI, N SSK 1 13 13.0 13 0 0 Plus:
SEARS, J TOR 1 6 6.0 6 0 0 LEONARD, R HAM 1 -1 -1.0 0 0 0
ADELEKE, T CGY 1 5 5.0 5 0 0
COLLINS, R SSK 1 1 1.0 1 0 0COLLINS, R SSK 1 1 1.0 1 0 0
LEONARD, R HAM 1 1 1.0 1 0 0

2017 FUMBLES COMBINED YDS Com Scr TOUCHDOWN  TOUCHDOWNS DATA:
Player Tm Fum Lst Player Tm Yds Yds Rush Rec PR KOR FGM SCORING TM Rsh Rec Def R KR Tot C2
COLLAROS, Z HAM 2 1 STANGBY, J OTT 203 61 0 61 25 66 51 17 players tied with 1 TD each
JENNINGS, J BC 1 1 JOHNSON, J BC 181 126 92 34 0 55 0
MESSAM, J CGY 1 1 ZYLSTRA, B EDM 152 152 0 152 0 0 0
PETERS G EDM 1 1 POSEY D TOR 147 147 0 147 0 0 0PETERS, G EDM 1 1 POSEY, D TOR 147 147 0 147 0 0 0
LEWIS, N MTL 1 1 FINCH, R CGY 135 0 0 0 53 82 0
GILLANDERS, B OTT 1 1 BANKS, B HAM 130 29 0 29 20 81 0
MARSHALL, C SSK 1 1 RAINEY, C BC 127 27 3 24 66 34 0
HAJRULLAHU, L TOR 1 1 GREEN, S.J. TOR 124 124 0 124 0 0 0
SINOPOLI, B OTT 1 0 LOGAN, S MTL 121 0 0 0 26 75 20
BUSH, J CGY 1 0 MCDANIEL, M CGY 114 114 0 114 0 0 0

CUNNINGHAM, BJ MTL 111 111 21 90 0 0 0
WILLIAMS, D EDM 110 110 0 110 0 0 0
WHITE, J EDM 108 108 104 4 0 0 0
MORRIS, G SSK 107 0 0 0 0 107 0
FULLER, J TOR 104 104 0 104 0 0 0
PERKINS, L EDM 103 0 0 0 0 103 0
MARSHALL, C SSK 101 101 84 17 0 0 0
DEMSKI, N SSK 100 87 0 87 13 0 0
MOORE, N BC 98 98 0 98 0 0 0
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2017 CFL STATISTICS

CFL INDIVIDUAL LEADERS TO WEEK #1

INTERCEPTIONS FUMBLE RETURNS QB SACKS & PRESSURES QB Sacks
Player Tm Int Yds LG TD Player Tm FR Yds LG TD Player Tm QS QP Tot Yds Max
VAUGHN, C TOR 1 36 36 0 LEONARD, R HAM 1 84 84 1 BUTLER, V TOR 2 3 5 9 2
MINCY J MTL 1 0 0 0 HENDERSON G MTL 1 15 15 0 LAING C TOR 2 2 4 11 2MINCY, J MTL 1 0 0 0 HENDERSON, G MTL 1 15 15 0 LAING, C TOR 2 2 4 11 2
WALL, J CGY 1 0 0 0 WALL, J CGY 1 0 0 0 WILLIS, O EDM 2 1 3 12 2

FENNER, C BC 1 0 0 0 BOWERS, D EDM 1 2 3 8 1
BLOCKED KICKS SHERRITT, J.C. EDM 1 0 0 0 MILLER, S OTT 0 3 3 0 0
Player Tm BK Date LATTANZIO, E OTT 1 0 0 0 JEFFERSON, W SSK 0 3 3 0 0
HILL, W HAM 2 FG LYLES, C SSK 1 0 0 0 ROH, C BC 1 1 2 6 1
SEWELL, A EDM 1 C-1 LAING, C TOR 1 0 0 0 SEWELL, A EDM 1 1 2 11 1

HEBERT, K MTL 1 1 2 6 1
SEARS, J TOR 1 1 2 6 1

FORCED FUMBLES SPEC. TEAM TACKLES DEFENSIVE TACKLES HUGHES, C CGY 0 2 2 0 0

Jun 25/17
Jun 23/17

Player Tm FF Player Tm STT Player Tm DT HALL, B CGY 0 2 2 0 0
WALL, J CGY 1 MULUMBA, C EDM 4 SINGLETON, A CGY 9 BOWMAN, J MTL 0 2 2 0 0

THURMAN, J CGY 1 LOVE, G SSK 3 ROGERS, J HAM 8 WILLIAMS, C OTT 0 2 2 0 0
WILLIS, O EDM 1 MOORE, S SSK 2 REED, T OTT 8 JOHNSON, M CGY 0 2 2 0 0
ACKIE, C MTL 1 KONAR, A EDM 2 PRUNEAU, A OTT 7 LEMON, S TOR 0 2 2 0 0
GAVINS, J OTT 1 AWE, M BC 2 KONAR, A EDM 7 LADLER, K EDM 0 2 2 0 0
EDEM, M SSK 1 BUSH, J CGY 2 HILL, W HAM 7 HUNT, P EDM 0 2 2 0 0
LAING, C TOR 1 JONES, R CGY 2 JOHNSON, J SSK 7 HILL, W HAM 0 2 2 0 0
BUTLER, V TOR 1 LANGA, J HAM 2 LADLER, K EDM 6 CHICK, J HAM 1 0 1 5 1

WRIGHT D MTL 2 JONES K EDM 6 COLEMAN D HAM 1 0 1 8 1WRIGHT, D MTL 2 JONES, K EDM 6 COLEMAN, D HAM 1 0 1 8 1
PLESIUS, F MTL 2 HOLLINS, T MTL 6 CAPICCIOTTI, J HAM 1 0 1 8 1
JOHNSON, K OTT 2 CLAIBORNE, I OTT 6 KONAR, A EDM 1 0 1 8 1
BOLDUC, J-P OTT 2 TAYLOR, N OTT 6

PASS KNOCKDOWNS TUCK, J TOR 2 BALL, M TOR 6 'QS' = QB Sacks;  'QP' QB Pressures
Player Tm KD NEWTON, C TOR 2 ELIMIMIAN, S BC 5

BALL, M TOR 3 SEARS, J TOR 5
LEVELS, P CGY 2 EVANS, C CGY 5
MINCY, J MTL 2 LEVELS, P CGY 5
ROSE, J OTT 2 MUAMBA, H SSK 5
CLAIBORNE, I OTT 2 MINCY, J MTL 5

HEBERT, K MTL 5
HENDERSON, G MTL 5
TOVELL, D MTL 5

DEFENSIVE PLAYS DEF 2ND DOWN CONVERSION STOPS *
Player Tm DT ST TOT QS QP FF Int KD FR TFL PLY Player Tm DT KD T/O TOT
HILL, W HAM 7 1 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 12 HILL, W HAM 3 0 0 3
KONAR, A EDM 7 2 9 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 11 LADLER, K EDM 3 0 0 3KONAR, A EDM 7 2 9 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 11 LADLER, K EDM 3 0 0 3
BALL, M TOR 6 1 7 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 11 HEBERT, K MTL 3 0 0 3
LAING, C TOR 3 0 3 2 2 1 0 0 1 1 10 FENNER, C BC 1 1 0 2
SINGLETON, A CGY 9 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 LEVELS, P CGY 0 2 0 2
ROGERS, J HAM 8 0 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 WALL, J CGY 0 0 2 2
PRUNEAU, A OTT 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 9 KONAR, A EDM 2 0 0 2
REED, T OTT 8 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 WILLIS, O EDM 2 0 0 2
CLAIBORNE, I OTT 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 8 JONES, K EDM 1 1 0 2
LADLER, K EDM 6 0 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 LAWRENCE, S HAM 2 0 0 2
MINCY, J MTL 5 0 5 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 8 REED, T OTT 2 0 0 2
JOHNSON J SSK 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8 CLAIBORNE I OTT 1 1 0 2JOHNSON, J SSK 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8 CLAIBORNE, I OTT 1 1 0 2
BUTLER, V TOR 1 0 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 0 8 JOHNSON, J SSK 1 1 0 2
SEARS, J TOR 5 0 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 BALL, M TOR 1 1 0 2
LEVELS, P CGY 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 7 BUTLER, V TOR 1 1 0 2
JONES, K EDM 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7 SEARS, J TOR 2 0 0 2
BOWERS, D EDM 3 0 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 7 WOODSON, R TOR 2 0 0 2
HEBERT, K MTL 5 0 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
ACKIE, C MTL 4 1 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 * This new statistic covers individual defensive plays that
TAYLOR, N OTT 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7    result directly in an Opponent 2nd Down Conversion
MUAMBA, H SSK 5 1 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7    failure via a Tackle, Pass Knockdown or Turnover.
ELIMIMIAN, S BC 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
EVANS, C CGY 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
WALL, J CGY 3 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 6
SEWELL, A EDM 4 0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
WILLIS, O EDM 2 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
HOLLINS, T MTL 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
HENDERSON, G MTL 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6
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